Recording Requested By:	796 I.E.V	19 A11 :	59	Vol.	m96	_Page_36:
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY						
And When Recorded Mail To: MERICAN CONTRACTORS 241 AL REPORT #1444						
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS 341 AIRPORT # 1414 505 ANDELES, CA 98045						

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt or the exoneration of the obligation secured by the Deed of Trust executed by the below trustor(s) to in BOOK M96 at Page 10392 DOCUMENT NO. 16398 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, in the Office of the Recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon , the undersigned, at the request of the holder of the note or obligation thereby secured, down burgers and reconvery to the person ( unfully entitled thereto, all the estate now in said

does hereby remise, release, and reconvey to the person (awfully entitled thereto, all the estate now in said Trustee in the property granted by said Deed of Trust, reference being made to the record of said Deed of Trust for a particular description of said property.

Trustor(s): Gerald O. Herman and Nelda A. Herman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OCCIDEN CAL SERVICES. INC., as Trustee, has caused his/her name to be signed to these presents this 22 day of October, 1996

OCCIDENTAL SERVICES, INC.

As Trustee

Fred S. Anschultz, Trustee-Officer

State of California County Of Los Angeles SS.

On <u>October 22, 1996</u>, before me <u>Jivalux Bukscontorn</u>, <u>Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Fred S. Anschultz</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

Witness my hand and official seal.



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed f	or record at request of	American Cont	ractors	the	<u>19th</u>	day
of	November A.D.	1996 at 11:59	o'clock A, M., and duly r	ecorded in	Vol	,
	of	Mortgages	on Page <u>36343</u>			
			Bernetha G. Letsch/C By	ounty Clei	rk <i>D</i>	
FEE	\$10.00		ByAla	Aun	Mas	